
2024-2025 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-15   Conf: 7-10   Home: 9-5   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Lewis, Jordon 29-28 776 26.8 118-285 .414 39-125 .312 64-88 .727 24 120 144 5.0 53 1 29 63 14 17 339 11.7
22 Walker, Jaden 27-26 711 26.3 90-221 .407 9-47 .191 78-94 .830 26 136 162 6.0 72 3 45 53 16 26 267 9.9
21 Davis, Talia 26-26 714 27.5 73-169 .432 32-82 .390 56-64 .875 39 74 113 4.3 78 2 12 37 2 11 234 9.0
03 Sanchez, Jaliena 29-29 923 31.8 80-273 .293 17-68 .250 74-100 .740 19 46 65 2.2 47 0 50 76 0 40 251 8.7
15 Yánez, Carmen 29-28 877 30.2 47-136 .346 22-72 .306 14-19 .737 4 51 55 1.9 29 0 92 61 4 29 130 4.5
01 Bellamy, Tiara 28-1 482 17.2 38-106 .358 1-8 .125 29-43 .674 16 73 89 3.2 58 0 30 33 1 19 106 3.8
12 Thompson, Lauren 27-1 283 10.5 31-89 .348 25-73 .342 6-8 .750 1 13 14 0.5 17 0 8 11 0 4 93 3.4
10 Williams, Alaina 27-4 333 12.3 36-68 .529 0-0 .000 5-17 .294 41 54 95 3.5 47 0 8 31 4 13 77 2.9
00 Ott, Yasmin 28-1 394 14.1 31-95 .326 8-34 .235 4-8 .500 4 25 29 1.0 29 0 16 27 0 11 74 2.6
13 Ramsey, Kenya 14-0 66 4.7 12-27 .444 2-4 .500 4-8 .500 6 17 23 1.6 6 0 5 5 0 3 30 2.1
33 Lacambra, Laura 19-1 150 7.9 13-29 .448 0-0 .000 10-12 .833 16 16 32 1.7 12 0 6 12 0 2 36 1.9
02 Marshall, Layla 6-0 26 4.3 3-7 .429 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 0.5 4 0 1 4 0 2 7 1.2
04 Donahue, Riley 16-0 65 4.1 6-17 .353 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.4 0 0 1 1 0 1 17 1.1
Total 29 5800 200.0 578-1522 .380 160-527 .304 345-462 .747 261 699 960 33.1 452 6 303 447 41 178 1661 57.28
Opponents 29 5800 200.0 652-1612 .404 139-495 .281 271-401 .676 306 718 1024 35.3 503 12 317 435 107 212 1714 59.10

Team Statistics UMBC OPP
SCORING 1661 1714
    Points Per Game 57.3 59.1
    Scoring Margin -1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 578-1522 652-1612
    Field Goal Pct .380 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-527 139-495
    3PT FG Pct .304 .281
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 345-462 271-401
    FT Pct .747 .676
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 9.3
REBOUNDS 960 1024
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 303 317
    Assists Per Game 10.4 10.9
TURNOVERS 447 435
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 178 212
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.3
BLOCKS 41 107
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 10,349 12,184
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-739 14-870
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UMBC 445 364 462 390 1661
Opponents 421 393 457 443 1714

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 MARYLAND L 32-74 2,306
11/06/24 NOTRE DAME (MD) W 79-24 273
11/10/24 at Loyola Maryland L 46-54 658
11/17/24 MORGAN ST. W 81-72 687
11/20/24 AMERICAN W 50-45 273
11/24/24 MANHATTAN L 50-60 452
11/29/24 at Colgate L 49-75 471
11/30/24 vs Iona W 62-40 0
12/04/24 at Towson W 65-60 3,590
12/08/24 at Saint Francis W 61-45 405
12/20/24 at George Mason L 53-75 651
12/29/24 BRYN ATHYN W 101-49 394

* 01/04/25 BINGHAMTON L 50-60 355
* 01/09/25 NJIT L 55-83 317
* 01/16/25 at New Hampshire L 39-56 223
* 01/18/25 at Maine L 47-61 1,214
* 01/23/25 UALBANY W 71-59 3,108
* 01/25/25 VERMONT L 44-67 455
* 01/30/25 at Bryant W 49-46 185
* 02/01/25 at UMass Lowell W 56-48 273
* 02/06/25 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 51-32 321
* 02/08/25 MAINE W 71-53 476
* 02/13/25 at Binghamton L 48-58 1,103
* 02/15/25 BRYANT W 75-67 581
* 02/20/25 UMASS LOWELL W 53-51 351
* 02/22/25 at NJIT L 65-83 223
* 02/27/25 at UAlbany L 60-68 1,147
* 03/01/25 at Vermont L 59-79 1,297

03/06/25 at Vermont L 39-70 744

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-10   Home: 5-3   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Lewis, Jordon 16-15 459 28.7 65-161 .404 23-72 .319 39-52 .750 15 70 85 5.3 31 1 20 37 9 9 192 12.0
22 Walker, Jaden 16-16 433 27.1 52-134 .388 3-27 .111 54-60 .900 14 80 94 5.9 49 3 27 33 10 15 161 10.1
21 Davis, Talia 14-14 408 29.1 44-102 .431 17-51 .333 32-38 .842 20 43 63 4.5 39 0 9 23 1 7 137 9.8
03 Sanchez, Jaliena 16-16 523 32.7 42-138 .304 9-35 .257 33-48 .688 9 25 34 2.1 25 0 23 45 0 21 126 7.9
15 Yánez, Carmen 16-15 502 31.4 31-78 .397 16-43 .372 7-11 .636 3 33 36 2.3 18 0 54 35 2 18 85 5.3
01 Bellamy, Tiara 15-1 226 15.1 21-49 .429 0-3 .000 10-16 .625 12 31 43 2.9 32 0 15 12 0 9 52 3.5
12 Thompson, Lauren 16-1 173 10.8 17-48 .354 13-40 .325 4-6 .667 0 8 8 0.5 10 0 4 8 0 3 51 3.2
00 Ott, Yasmin 15-1 201 13.4 14-43 .326 5-17 .294 2-4 .500 2 14 16 1.1 17 0 6 11 0 5 35 2.3
10 Williams, Alaina 14-1 184 13.1 13-30 .433 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 22 25 47 3.4 22 0 4 20 3 9 28 2.0
33 Lacambra, Laura 9-0 50 5.6 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 7 11 1.2 5 0 1 3 0 0 14 1.6
04 Donahue, Riley 7-0 18 2.6 3-7 .429 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1.3
13 Ramsey, Kenya 6-0 20 3.3 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 2 3 0.5 4 0 0 2 0 1 3 0.5
02 Marshall, Layla 3-0 3 1.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 308-811 .380 89-293 .304 188-249 .755 133 370 503 31.4 252 4 163 245 25 97 893 55.81
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 370-870 .425 87-284 .306 144-211 .682 149 382 531 33.2 265 7 192 220 49 109 971 60.69

Team Statistics UMBC OPP
SCORING 893 971
    Points Per Game 55.8 60.7
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 308-811 370-870
    Field Goal Pct .380 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 89-293 87-284
    3PT FG Pct .304 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 188-249 144-211
    FT Pct .755 .682
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 9.0
REBOUNDS 503 531
    Rebounds Per Game 31.4 33.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 163 192
    Assists Per Game 10.2 12.0
TURNOVERS 245 220
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 97 109
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.8
BLOCKS 25 49
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 5,964 5,665
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-746 8-708
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UMBC 250 192 236 215 893
Opponents 232 238 264 237 971

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 BINGHAMTON L 50-60 355
01/09/25 NJIT L 55-83 317
01/16/25 at  New Hampshire L 39-56 223
01/18/25 at  Maine L 47-61 1214
01/23/25 UALBANY W 71-59 3108
01/25/25 VERMONT L 44-67 455
01/30/25 at  Bryant W 49-46 185
02/01/25 at  UMass Lowell W 56-48 273
02/06/25 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 51-32 321
02/08/25 MAINE W 71-53 476
02/13/25 at  Binghamton L 48-58 1103
02/15/25 BRYANT W 75-67 581
02/20/25 UMASS LOWELL W 53-51 351
02/22/25 at  NJIT L 65-83 223
02/27/25 at  UAlbany L 60-68 1147
03/01/25 at  Vermont L 59-79 1297


